Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 243
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Characteristics
Capacitances
Accessories               Ordering code
Heater voltage UF 17 V
Heater current IF ≈ 156 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current at UA = UG = 750 V Iem 125 A
Amplification factor at UA = 4 to 10 kV, IA = 5 A µ 13,5
Transconductance at UA = 4 kV, IA = 5 A s 78 mA/V
Cathode/grid ckg ≈ 175 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 8,0 pF 1)
Grid/anode cga ≈ 76 pF
Mounting instruction RöMo14
Mounting instruction RöMo25
Cathode connecting strip (2 for each tube) RöKat41 Q81-X1141
Socket wrench for tube fuse RöZub10 Q81-X2110
Handle RöZub201K Q81-X2151
Tube fuse RöSich4 Q81-X1404
Pull switch for tube fuse RöKt11 Q81-X1311
Boiler RöKüV201 Q81-X1671
Union at water inlet RöKüV41Zub7 Q81-X1647
Insulating pipe at vapor outlet RöKüV201Zub3 Q81-X1673
Insulating pipe at water inlet RöKüV201Zub4 Q81-X1674
Insulator RöKüV201Zub5K Q81-X1675
Gasket at vapor outlet RöKüV201Zub8 Q81-X1678
Water level stabilizer with control electrodes RöZubV4 Q81-X2105
LL electrolytic target RöEl23 C65055-A667-A23
Gasket for boiler RöN9355 C65051-A201-C531
1) Measured by means of a 40 cm × 40 cm screening plate in the grid terminal plane.
Transmitter Triode RS 2031 V